## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Robert Woodward	04/30/2009
Pierre Antoine Robert Livrozet	06/03/2009
Jean-Francois Maurice Rene Schvan	06/03/2009
Russell Martin Young	04/16/2009
Kevin James West	04/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hach Company
Street Address:	5600 Lindbergh Drive
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 389
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80539

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12249727

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 303-938-9999

 Email:
 jjung@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: THE OLLILA LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 2060 BROADWAY, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27441/029CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregg L. Jansen

PATENT

REEL: 022807 FRAME: 0157

DP \$40.00 12249727

500882377

## Total Attachments: 3

source=27441\_029CIP\_Executed Assignment All Inv#page1.tif source=27441\_029CIP\_Executed Assignment All Inv#page2.tif source=27441\_029CIP\_Executed Assignment All Inv#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022807 FRAME: 0158

#### Practitioner's Docket No. 27441/029CIP

#### **PATENT**

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: International Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

John Robert Woodward 1373 Waterwood Dr. Windsor, Colorado 80550

**United States** 

Nationality: United Kingdom

Pierre Antoine Robert Livrozet 50 Rue Pierre Brunier 69300 Caluire et Cuire

France

Nationality: French

Jean-François Maurice Rene Schvan

13 rue de la Gare 69730 Genay France

Nationality: French

Russell Martin Young 602 Sedgewick Dr.

Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

United States

Nationality: United States

Kevin James West 1759 Twin Lakes Circle Loveland, Colorado 80538 Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### **ASSIGNEE:**

Hach Company 5600 Lindbergh Drive

P.O Box 389

Loveland, Colorado 80539

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ŧ

## IONIC PROBE (multiple coaxial chambers)

and which is found in U.S. patent application Serial No. 12/249,727, filed October 10, 2008, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4 30 09	John Robert Woodward	
Date: 03/06/ 1009	Pierre Antoine Robert Lyrozet	
Date: 03 06 lm9	War in the second of the secon	
	Jean-Francolis Maurice Rene Schvan	
Date: 04//6/01	Russell Martin Young	

			czę
m. 11 0 .0a	4.0	1286)	

Date: 16 Apil 149

Kevin James West

3

**RECORDED: 06/10/2009**